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6960 PB & Grape Jelly on Whole Wheat-Uncrustables 11.7 : 2.6 1 72 320 i 150 i 47% 17 3.5 0 0 320 32 3 13 10 0 0 2 6 85520 1 0 1
6961 PB & Straw Jam on Whole Wheat-Uncrustables 11.7 i 2.6 1 72 i 320 i 150 i 47% i 17 3.5 0 0 320 i 32 3 13 10 0 0 2 6 85521 1 0 1
6964 PB & Grape Jelly w/Soy on Whole Wheat-Uncrustables 103 : 2.3 1 72 260 : 100 : 38% : 11 2.5 0 0 330 30 3 13 9 0 0 2 8 85524 1 0 1
21027 |PB & Grape Jelly on Whole Wheat-Uncrustables 23.85; 5.3 1 72 i 630 : 300 : 48% : 33 7 0 0 630 ;| 64 6 28 19 0 0 6 10 91402 2 0 2
21028 PB & Straw Jam on Whole Wheat-Uncrustables 23.85: 5.3 1 72 630 : 300 i 48% 33 7 0 0 620 64 7 28 19 0 0 6 10 91403 2 0 2
21029 PB & Grape Jelly w/Soy on Whole Wheat-Uncrustables 20.24: 45 1 72 500 : 200 : 40% 22 4.5 0 0 650 56 5 24 18 0 0 8 15 91404 2 0 2

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional Facts Index.html
The J.M Smucker Co.



http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/nutritional-facts
https://www.smuckerfoodservice.com/foodservice/products/smuckers-uncrustables
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’'s

ITEM INFORMATION

® Uncrustables

® Brand 2.6 o0z Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

on Wheat Bread

DESCRIPTION

Smucker's ® Uncrustables

® Brand Peanut

NET WEIGHT
2.6 0z (769Q)

UNITS/CASE  UPC CODE
72 51500-06960

Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat

Bread

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

ALLERGENS
KOSHER CERTIFICATION

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS

STORAGE & HANDLING

Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread made with
the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each 2.6 oz
sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce of equivalent
cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 1.0 ounce equivalent serving
of grains/breads.

Peanuts, Wheat
Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve

Whole Grain Council Stamp
9g or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Thaw at room temperature.
Do not microwave.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, FROZEN
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

9 months from production date
24 hours
10 hours

PROPERTY
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT

YEAST & MOLD
COLIFORM

E. coli

S. aureus
SALMONELLA
LISTERIA

SPECIFICATION

<5,000/g
<100/g
<50/g
<10/g
<10/g
Negative
Negative
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker's ® Uncrustables ® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
on Wheat Bread

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY
(2 line code) Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year
[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line

[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

POUCH Y DDD PPP HH:MM L
Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours.
Do not microwave.
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Smucker's ® Uncrustables

The J.M. Smucker Company

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
® Brand 2.6 o0z Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

on Wheat Bread

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Sandwich (76g)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 320 Calories from Fat 150

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 17g 26%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 320mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 32g 1%
Dietary Fiber 3g 13%
Sugars 13g
Protein 10g

Vitamin A 0% » Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% * lron 6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 259 30g

INSPECTED BY THE

U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

CN

Each 2.60 o0z Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
on Wheat Bread provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat
alternate and 1.00 oz equivaent grains for the Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of thislogo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition

Service, USDA 10/12).

CN

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FULLY
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/OR
COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT, MOLASSES. BREAD:
UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN
OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT
STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). GRAPE JELLY:
GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM
SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

085520

| certify that the above information is true and correct.

a0 g

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager

CERTIFICATION DATE

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY e STRAWBERRY LANE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667-0280
TELEPHONE (330) 682-3000 e FAX (330) 684-3370 e www.smuckers.com
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

® Brand 4.5 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on
Wheat Bread with Soy Protein

Smucker's ® Uncrustables

ITEM INFORMATION

NET WEIGHT
4.5 0z (1289)

UNITS/CASE ~ UPC CODE
72 51500-21029

DESCRIPTION

Smucker’'s ® Uncrustables ® Brand Peanut
Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat

Bread with Soy Protein

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

ALLERGENS
KOSHER CERTIFICATION

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS

STORAGE & HANDLING

Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread with soy
protein made with the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and
frozen. Each 4.50 oz sandwich (ready for serving) contains 2.0
ounce of equivalent cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 2.0
ounce equivalent serving of grains/breads.

Peanuts, Wheat, Soy
Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve
Whole Grain Council Stamp

169 or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Thaw at room temperature.
Do not microwave.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, FROZEN
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

9 months from production date
24 hours
10 hours

PROPERTY
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT

YEAST & MOLD
COLIFORM

E. coli

S. aureus
SALMONELLA
LISTERIA

SPECIFICATION

<5,000/g
<100/g
<50/g
<10/g
<10/g
Negative
Negative
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Smucker’s

® Uncrustables

The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Wheat Bread with Soy Protein

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE
(2 line code)

POUCH

BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY

Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year

[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours.

Do not microwave.
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Smucker's ® Uncrustables

The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

® Brand 4.5 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on
Wheat Bread with Soy Protein

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Amaunt Per Serving

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 sandwich (128g)

Calories 500 Calories from Fat 200

% Daily Valug*

Total Fat 22g
Saturated Fat 4.5g

35%
24%

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

0%

Sodium 650mg

27%

Total Carbohydrate 559

19%

Dietary Fiber 5g
Sugars 24g

20%

Protein 18g

Vitamin A 0% = Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 8% « lron 15%

“Percant Dady Values are based on 8 2,000 calone

diat. Your daily valies may be highar or lower

depanding on your CRKGNE Needs:
Calories

=000

2500

INGREDIENTS: BREAD: UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS
(DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC
ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS,
DEXTROSE, SUGAR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS
(SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT,
MOLASSES. GRAPE JELLY: GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN,
CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE). SOY
FILLING: ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY
LECITHIN.

CN
091404

Each 4.50 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
Made with Soy Protein on Wheat Bread provides 2.00

T e P o 9 S on Z equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz equivalent
e Yy R grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern CN
T o o rale ol Requirements. (Use of thislogo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
INSPECTED BY THE 09-14).
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE CN
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
| certify that the above information is true and correct.
Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager
CERTIFICATION DATE 10/07/2014 REVISION NUMBER: 01
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s

ITEM INFORMATION

® Uncrustables

® Brand 5.3 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam
Sandwich on Wheat Bread

DESCRIPTION

Smucker's ® Uncrustables

® Brand Peanut

NET WEIGHT
5.3 0z (150 g)

UNITS/CASE ~ UPC CODE
72 51500-21028

Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich on Wheat

Bread

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

ALLERGENS
KOSHER CERTIFICATION

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS

STORAGE & HANDLING

Peanut butter and strawberry jam sandwich on wheat bread made
with the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each
5.3 0z sandwich (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounce of
equivalent cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 2.0 ounce
equivalent serving of grains/breads.

Peanuts, Wheat
Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve
Whole Grain Council Stamp

169 or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Thaw at room temperature.
Do not microwave.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, FROZEN
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

9 months from production date
24 hours
10 hours

PROPERTY
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT

YEAST & MOLD
COLIFORM

E. coli

S. aureus
SALMONELLA
LISTERIA

SPECIFICATION

<5,000/g
<100/g
<50/g
<10/g
<10/g
Negative
Negative

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 1 OF 3
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Smucker’s ® Uncrustables ® Brand 5.3 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam

The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sandwich on Wheat Bread

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE
(2 line code)

POUCH

BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY

Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year

[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours.

Do not microwave.
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s ® Uncrustables ® Brand 5.3 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam
Sandwich on Wheat Bread

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

4 INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,
NUtI‘ItIOI"I Facts MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FULLY
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/OR
esssssssssssssssmm | COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT, MOLASSES. BREAD:
Amaunt Per Serving UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED
Calories 630 Calories from Fat 300 |  FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,

%Daily Value' | FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC

Serving Size 1 sandwich (150q)

Total Fat 33g §1% | ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN
Saturated Fat 7g 35% | OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH
Trans Fat Og CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM

Cholesterol Omg 0% | STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT

Sodium 620mg 26% | STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). STRAWBERRY

Total Carbofydrats 64g 2% | JAM: STRAWBERRIES, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN

SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID,

Dietary Fiber 79 2T% | pPOTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).
Sugars 28g
Protein 19g CN 091403
I
ViaminAO% __* Vitamin C 0% Each 5.30 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich
iiﬁ:";‘lﬁam m'ba':;:f jm — on Wheat Bread provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat
E:;Lw;};“;” vabes may be highar or lower cN dternate and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child CN
" Caries: 2000 2500 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
TSeistodFat Lesstian 209 259 and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
ool ety S I Service, USDA 09-14).
Tolal Carbohydrate 300g aTsg
Deatary Fibes 259 30q
CN
INSPECTED BY THE
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
| certify that the above information is true and correct.
Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager
CERTIFICATION DATE 10/07/14 REVISION NUMBER: 01
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’'s

ITEM INFORMATION

® Uncrustables

® Brand 5.3 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

on Wheat Bread

DESCRIPTION

Smucker's ® Uncrustables

® Brand Peanut

NET WEIGHT
5.3 0z (1509)

UNITS/CASE ~ UPC CODE
72 51500-21027

Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat

Bread

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

ALLERGENS
KOSHER CERTIFICATION

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS

STORAGE & HANDLING

Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread made with
the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each 5.3 oz
sandwich (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounce of equivalent
cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 2.0 ounce equivalent serving
of grains/breads.

Peanuts, Wheat
Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve

Whole Grain Council Stamp
9g or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Thaw at room temperature.
Do not microwave.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, FROZEN
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

9 months from production date
24 hours
10 hours

PROPERTY
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT

YEAST & MOLD
COLIFORM

E. coli

S. aureus
SALMONELLA
LISTERIA

SPECIFICATION

<5,000/g
<100/g
<50/g
<10/g
<10/g
Negative
Negative

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 1 OF 3
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s ® Uncrustables ® Brand 5.3 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
on Wheat Bread

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY
(2 line code) Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year
[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line

[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

POUCH Y DDD PPP HH:MM L
Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours.
Do not microwave.
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Smucker’'s

® Uncrustables

The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

® Brand 5.3 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
on Wheat Bread

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 sandwich (150g)
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 630  Calories from Fat 300
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 33g 51%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 630mg 26%

Total Carbohydrate 64g 21%
Dietary Fiber 8g 25%
Sugars 28g

Protein 19g

Vitamin A 0% » Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 6% * lIron 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Lessthan 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 259 30g

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FULLY
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/OR
COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT, MOLASSES. BREAD:
UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN
OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT
STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). GRAPE JELLY:
GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM
SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

CN
091402

Each 5.30 0z Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
on Wheat Bread provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat
alternate and 2.00 oz equivaent grains for the Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of thislogo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 09-14).

INSPECTED BY THE

U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

CN

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| certify that the above information is true and correct.

a0 g

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager

CERTIFICATION DATE

10/07/14

REVISION NUMBER: 01
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

® Brand 2.3 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on
Wheat Bread with Soy Protein

Smucker's ® Uncrustables

ITEM INFORMATION

NET WEIGHT
2.3 0z (670)

UNITS/CASE ~ UPC CODE
72 51500-06964

DESCRIPTION

Smucker’'s ® Uncrustables ® Brand Peanut
Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat

Bread with Soy Protein

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

ALLERGENS
KOSHER CERTIFICATION

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS

STORAGE & HANDLING

Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread with soy
protein made with the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and
frozen. Each 2.3 oz sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0
ounce of equivalent cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 1.0
ounce equivalent serving of grains/breads.

Peanuts, Wheat, Soy
Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve

Whole Grain Council Stamp
9g or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Thaw at room temperature.
Do not microwave.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, FROZEN
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

9 months from production date
24 hours
10 hours

PROPERTY
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT

YEAST & MOLD
COLIFORM

E. coli

S. aureus
SALMONELLA
LISTERIA

SPECIFICATION

<5,000/g
<100/g
<50/g
<10/g
<10/g
Negative
Negative
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Smucker’s

® Uncrustables

The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Wheat Bread with Soy Protein

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE
(2 line code)

POUCH

BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY

Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year

[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours.

Do not microwave.
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® Brand 2.3 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on



The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’'s ® Uncrustables © Brand 2.3 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on
Wheat Bread with Soy Protein

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

rr INGREDIENTS: BREAD: UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
S':lwli':gtsf;!?sgg‘mmlz%(:ts ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
Servings Per Container 1 BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN
EEEE——  MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2%
Calories 260 Calories from Fat 100 | R LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS
%Daily Value* | (D|ST|LLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL
Total Fat 11g 17% | | ACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12% | ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS,
Trans Fat 0g DEXTROSE, SUGAR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2%
Cholesterol Omg 0% OR LESS OF: FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS
Sodium 330mg 14% | (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT,
Total Carbohydrate 30g 10% |  MOLASSES. GRAPE JELLY: GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% |  SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN,
Sugars 13g CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE). SOY
Protein 9g FILLING: ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY
|
Vitamin A 0% » Vitamin C 0% LECITHIN. CN
Calcium 2% * lron 8% 085524
diot Your daly values may be higher or ower Each 2.30 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
e O YO ores: 2000 2500 Made with Soy Protein on Wheat Bread provides 1.00
l%ti":?if;’l Fat Eg EEEE §§§m §§§ on 2 gquwal ent meat alterr!a.te and 1.00 oz equivalent N
Sodium Lossthan  2,400mg  2.400mg grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
T etary From ™ % 00 Requirements. (Use of thislogo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
INSPECTED BY THE 10/12).
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE CN
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| certify that the above information is true and correct.

a0 g

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager
CERTIFICATION DATE 10/07/2014 REVISION NUMBER: 03
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s ® Uncrustables © Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam
Sandwich on Wheat Bread

ITEM INFORMATION

NET WEIGHT
2.6 0z (769Q)

UNITS/CASE ~ UPC CODE
72 51500-06961

DESCRIPTION
Smucker’'s ® Uncrustables ® Brand Peanut

Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich on Wheat
Bread

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION Peanut butter and strawberry jam sandwich on wheat bread made

with the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each
2.60 oz sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce of
equivalent cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 1.0 ounce
equivalent serving of grains/breads.

Peanuts, Wheat
Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve

Whole Grain Council Stamp
9g or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

ALLERGENS
KOSHER CERTIFICATION

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS

STORAGE & HANDLING

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

Thaw at room temperature.

Do not microwave.

SHELF LIFE
SHELF LIFE, FROZEN 9 months from production date
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED 24 hours
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 10 hours

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY

SPECIFICATION

AEROBIC PLATE COUNT <5,000/g
YEAST & MOLD <100/g
COLIFORM <50/g

E. coli <10/g

S. aureus <10/g
SALMONELLA Negative
LISTERIA Negative

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 1 OF 3

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY e STRAWBERRY LANE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667-0280
TELEPHONE (330) 682-3000 e FAX (330) 684-3370 e www.smuckers.com



Smucker’s ® Uncrustables © Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam

The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sandwich on Wheat Bread

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE
(2 line code)

POUCH

BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY

Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year

[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,

L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw at room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
After thawing, sandwiches should be served within 8-10 hours.

Do not microwave.
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s ® Uncrustables © Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam
Sandwich on Wheat Bread

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

rr INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,
ngggﬁislsgﬁchig)(:ts MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FULLY
Servings Per Container 1 HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/OR
EESSE—  COTTONSEED AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT, MOLASSES. BREAD:
UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED
Calories 320 _ Calories from Fat 150 | | OUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
%Daily Value* | EERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
Total Fat 179 26% | ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18% | OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH
Trans Fat Og CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
Cholesterol Omg 0% STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT
Sodium 320mg 13% |  STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). STRAWBERRY
Total Carbohydrate 329 11% |  JAM: STRAWBERRIES, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
Dietary Fiber 3g 13% |  SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID,
Sugars 13g POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).
Protein 10g CN
|
Vitamin A0%  + Vitamin C 0% 085521
Calcium 2% + lron 6% Each 2.60 o0z Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich
diot Your daly values may be higher or ower on Wheat Bread provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat
e O O e 2000 2,500 oy dternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child cN
T Fat Losinan %8 5% Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of thislogo
et ot AN N and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
ol Coteryarate 3005 975 Service, USDA 10/12).
INSPECTED BY THE
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE CN
IN ACCORDANCE WITH

FNS REQUIREMENTS

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| certify that the above information is true and correct.

a0 g

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager
CERTIFICATION DATE 10/08/14 REVISION NUMBER: 04
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